1 YENYO Tech. Co. Ltd.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 24/01/11
YENYO
TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
SCR40 Series
40A SCRs
Features

TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
SCR40 Series
Ordering Information Scheme
SCR  40  40  -  12  C
SCR series
CR = SCRs (999V↓)
SCR = SCRs (1000V↑)
IT(RMS)
40 = 40A
IGT Sensitivity
40 = 40mA
VDRM / VRRM
800 = 800V
12 = 1200V
16 = 1600V
Package type
EI = TO-220E-3(Ins)
C = TO-220C-3
T = TO-220AB
ZI = TO-3P(Ins)
Ordering Information
Marking Quantity Delivery ModeOrdering Type
TubeTO-220E-3(Ins)
Package
CR40xx-800EI CR40xx-800EI 50
TubeTO-220ABCR40xx-800T CR40xx-800T 50
TubeTO-220C-3CR40xx-800C CR40xx-800C 50
TubeTO-3P(Ins)CR40xx-800ZI CR40xx-800ZI 30
TubeTO-220E-3(Ins)SCR40xx-yyEI SCR40xx-yyEI 50
TubeTO-220ABSCR40xx-yyT SCR40xx-yyT 50
TubeTO-220C-3SCR40xx-yyC SCR40xx-yyC 50
TubeTO-3P(Ins)SCR40xx-yyZI SCR40xx-yyZI 30
Note : xx = sensitivity, yy = voltage
4
YENYO
TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
YENYO Tech. Co. Ltd.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 24/01/11
SCR40 Series
Ratings and Characteristics Curves
1
0
500
5
I T
M
 (A
)
VTM (V)
Fig.3 - On-state characteristics
(maximum values)
10
21 3 4
100
TJ=25°C
TJ=125°C
0
0
40
125
I T
(R
M
S
) (
A
)
TC (°C)
Fig.1 - RMS on-state current versus
case temperature
50 75
10